APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY APPROPRIATIONS

WHEREAS: The needs of the Board of Education of Crooked Oak Schools  py;girict No. 153

of Oklahoma County, require the immediate approval of temporary appropriations for the

fiscal year 2025-2026: NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the County Excise Board of

Oklahoma County is hereby requested to approve temporary appropriations to the extent of and not

to exceed one hundred (100%) percent of the total estimated funds available to said board as follows:

REQUESTED AROPRIATIONS
General Fund $ 13,050,586.00
Building Fund $  1,326,960.00
Child Nutrition Fund $ 1,041,905.00
Cooperative Fund 3
APPROVED AND ADOPTED this l?/'p\d;y of M [ X2 , 2025,
THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Crooked Oak Schools I-63

(Name of School District) (No.)

Oklahoma COUNTY, OKLAHOMA
A . g
, A .
‘eterk — 7 /

President

APPROVED by the County Excise Board this day of 2025.

THE COUNTY EXCISE BOARD
COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

Chairman

ATTEST: Member

County Clerk Member



